P/4000000 254

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



700254349637

RECEIVED

13 DEC 31 PH 1: 36

TUBION OF DESTRIBUTION



121



ACCOUNT	NO.	:	I20000000195

Please file 2nd. Dissolution is fil 1d.

REFERENCE: 946183

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT

ORDER DATE: December 31, 2013

ORDER TIME : 2:09 PM

ORDER NO. : 946183-010

CUSTOMER NO: 4305966

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: RPFG HOLDINGS, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

__ CERTIFIED COPY

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight -- EXT# 52956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

13 (F) 31 PH 2: 07

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The undersigned, Jefferson R. Voss	Director		
(Name)	(Title)		
of Tavistock Bio X Inc.	a foreign corporation,		
(Corporation Name) in accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, do	es hereby certify:		
1. The date on which corporation was first formed was April 16 , 199			
 The jurisdiction where the above named corpora came into being was The Bahamas 	ation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise		
The name of the corporation immediately prior was Tavistock Bio X Inc.	to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication		
4. The name of the corporation, as set forth in its a s. 607,0202 and 607,0401 with this certificate is			
5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege s administration of the corporation, or any other e immediately before the filing of the Certificate of The Bahamas	quivalent jurisdiction under applicable law,		
 Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to to s. 607.1801. 	complete the domestication requirements pursuant		
I am Director , of Tavistock Bio X Inc.			
and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domes so this the 315 day of December	, 2013		
(Autnorized	d Signature)		

Filing Fee:

Certificate of Domestication
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy
Total to domesticate and file

\$ 50.00 \$ 78.75 \$128.75



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RPFG HOLDINGS, INC.

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of the corporation is RPFG Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE 2 PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is 5032 Parkway Plaza Blvd., Suite 200, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217.

ARTICLE 3 AUTHORIZED SHARES

The Corporation shall have authority, to be exercised by the Board of Directors, to issue no more than one hundred (100) shares of capital stock. These shares shall be one class, with a par value of \$1.00 per share, and shall be designated as "Common Stock." The holders of Common Stock shall have unlimited voting rights and shall be entitled to receive the net assets of the Corporation upon dissolution.

ARTICLE 4 REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation at the registered office is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE 5 INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Brian D. Harvel Alston & Bird LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3424

ARTICLE 6 LIMITATION OF DIRECTOR LIABILITY

The liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Florida Business Corporation Act. If the Florida Business Corporation Act is amended to further eliminate or limit the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Florida Business Corporation Act, as so amended.

[Signature on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes these Articles of Incorporation this 315+ day of December, 2013.

Brian D. Harvel

Incorporator

13 Dec 3/ PH 2:07

ACCEPTANCE OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as the initial registered agent to accept service of process for RPFG Holdings, Inc. at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Date: 12-31-13

Name:

Title:

Sue G. Knight Assistant Vice President

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Tavistock Bio X Inc.				
Enclosed is ar	n original and one (I) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:				
FEES:					
Article	cate of Domestication \$ 50.00 es of Incorporation and Certified Copy \$ 78.75 to domesticate and file \$128.75				
OPTIONAL:					
Certifi	cate of Status \$ 8.75				
	Jan R. Ezell, Corporate Paralegal				
	Name (printed or typed)				
	Alston & Bird LLP, 1201 West Peachtree Street				
	Address				
	Atlanta, GA 30309-3424				
	City, State & Zip				
	(404) 881-7442				
	Daytime Telephone Number				
	sally.pillars@roundpointmortgage.com				
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				